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S.No 

 
Academic 

Year 

 

Total No. of 

Events / 

Competitions  

 

 
Website link for list of events 

1 2019-2020 79  Events 2019-2020 

2 2018-2019 100  Events 2018-2019 

3 2017-2018 111 Events 2017-2018 

4 2016-2017 90 Events 2016-2017 

5 2015-2016 69  Events 2015-2016 

 

 
 

http://www.saranathan.ac.in/NAAC/C5/clar/C5_3_3_19_20.pdf
http://www.saranathan.ac.in/NAAC/C5/clar/C5_3_3_18_19.pdf
http://www.saranathan.ac.in/NAAC/C5/clar/C5_3_3_17_18.pdf
http://www.saranathan.ac.in/NAAC/C5/clar/C5_3_3_16_17.pdf
http://www.saranathan.ac.in/NAAC/C5/clar/C5_3_3_15_16.pdf
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S.No 

 
Academic 

Year 

 
Total No. of 

Events / 

Competitions  

 

 
Website link for report on events 

 

 
1 

 

2019- 

2020 

 

79 
From 1 to 77     :  Technical Events  

From 78 to 79   :  Sports & cultural 

 
2 

 

2018- 

2019 

 
100 

From 1 to 80     :  Technical Events 

From 81 to 100 :  Sports & cultural 

 
3 

 

2017- 

2018 

 
111 

From 1 to 83     :  Technical Events 

From 84 to 111 :  Sports & cultural 

 
4 

 

2016- 

2017 

 
90 

From 1 to 62     :  Technical Events 

From 63 to 90   :  Sports & cultural 

 
5 

 

2015- 

2016 

 
69 

From 1 to 48     : Technical Events 

From 49 to 69   :  Sports & cultural 

 

 

http://www.saranathan.ac.in/NAAC/C5/clar/all_depts_19_20.pdf
http://www.saranathan.ac.in/NAAC/C5/clar/C5_3_3_19_20_C.pdf
http://www.saranathan.ac.in/NAAC/C5/clar/all_depts_18_19.pdf
http://www.saranathan.ac.in/NAAC/C5/clar/C5_3_3_18_19_SC.pdf
http://www.saranathan.ac.in/NAAC/C5/clar/all_depts_17_18.pdf
http://www.saranathan.ac.in/NAAC/C5/clar/C5_3_3_17_18_SC.pdf
http://www.saranathan.ac.in/NAAC/C5/clar/all_depts_16_17.pdf
http://www.saranathan.ac.in/NAAC/C5/clar/C5_3_3_16_17_SC.pdf
http://www.saranathan.ac.in/NAAC/C5/clar/all_depts_15_16.pdf
http://www.saranathan.ac.in/NAAC/C5/clar/C5_3_3_15_16_SC.pdf

