

(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai-25)

Number of Events/Competitions

Criterion	Description		
5.3.3.1.	Number of sports and cultural events/competitions in which students of the Institution participated year-wise during last five years		



(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai-25)

NH 45 B, Venkateshwara Nagar, Panjappur, Tiruchirapalli-12.

Web: www.saranathan.ac.in

Dr. D VALAVAN M.Tech., Ph.D. Principal. E-mail:principal@saranathan.ac.in

Date: 09.10.2020

<u>Number of sports and cultural events/competitions in which students of the</u> <u>Institution participated year-wise during last five years</u>

Year -Wise	AY 2019-2020	AY 2018-2019	AY 2017-2018	AY 2016-2017	AY 2015-2016
HEI Input	50	71	76	62	38
Changed Input	79	100	111	90	69

PRINCIPAL Saranathan College of Engineering. TRICHY - 12.



(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai-25)

Criterion	Description		
5.3.3.1.	Number of sports and cultural events/competitions in which students of the Institution participated year-wise during last five years.		

S.No	Academic Year	Total No. of Events / Competitions	Website link for list of events
1	2019-2020	79	Events 2019-2020
2	2018-2019	100	Events 2018-2019
3	2017-2018	111	Events 2017-2018
4	2016-2017	90	Events 2016-2017
5	2015-2016	69	Events 2015-2016

PRINCIPAL Saranathan College of Engineering, TRICHY - 12.



(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai-25)

Criterion	Description		
5.3.3.1.	Number of sports and cultural events/competitions in which students of the Institution participated year-wise during last five years.		

S.No	Academic Year	Total No. of Events / Competitions	Website link for report on events
1	2019-	79	From 1 to 77 : <u>Technical Events</u>
1	2020		From 78 to 79 : <u>Sports & cultural</u>
2	2018-	100	From 1 to 80 : <u>Technical Events</u>
2	2019	100	From 81 to 100 : Sports & cultural
3	2017-	111	From 1 to 83 : <u>Technical Events</u>
	3 2018	2018	From 84 to 111 : Sports & cultural
4	2016- 2017 90	From 1 to 62 : <u>Technical Events</u>	
4		90	From 63 to 90 : <u>Sports & cultural</u>
5	2015- 2016	69	From 1 to 48 : <u>Technical Events</u>
			From 49 to 69 : <u>Sports & cultural</u>

PRINCIPAL Saranathan College of Engineering, TRICHY - 12.